i. Revenue growth and commercial organization – This will be achieved through cross-selling of
enhanced product offerings, increased yields on interest-earning assets and reduced cost of funds
as a result of potential economies of scale as well as better risk management to reduce loan
impairments.

ii. Operational optimization – This will be done at branch and headquarter level, across business
systems and support functions, in addition to consolidation of procurement and facility
management.

iii. Scale for growth - An enhanced balance sheet, a shift towards improved deposit mix and
alignment towards cost effective deposit raising, coupled with improved capital markets access,
will position the combined entity for growth and expansion into other markets.

The combined franchise will boast of 26 million customers in Kenya and 41 million regional customers at group
level (combining CBA’S 41.0 mn and NIC’s 0.1 mn regional customers), making it the largest bank in the region
by customer base.

Below is a table showing the combined proforma financials for the banks;

Combined Proforma Financials – Kenya Bank

 Balance Sheet CBA (Kshs bn) NIC Group (Kshs bn) Combined Entity (Kshs bn)

Net Loans and Advances 103.5 107.8 211.3

Total Assets 227.4 188.0 415.3

Customer Deposits 179.0 136.3 315.3

Gross Earnings 20.3 16.3 36.6

Net Income 13.5 9.8 23.4

No. of Customers (mn) 26.0 0.14 26.1

No. of Staff 1,031 841 1,872

No. of Branches 41 44 85

No. of ATMs 31 43 74

2

Key take-outs from the above table include:

 The franchise will hold a 9.6% market share of total banking sector assets (Kshs 415.3 bn) from 5.2%
(Kshs 227.4 bn) for CBA and 4.3% (Kshs 188.0 bn) for NIC. It will cumulatively hold the third-largest
market share based on assets, after KCB Bank’s 13.7% and Equity Bank’s 9.8%,

 It will also hold 9.6% market share of total deposits (Kshs 315.0 bn), from 5.5% (Kshs 179.0 bn) and
4.2% (Kshs 136.3 bn) for CBA Bank and NIC Bank, respectively. On this metric, it will be second behind